LF/LFM - Low Pressure High Flow Assemblies
LF flow rate to 560 lpm, 150 gpm / LFM flow rate to 16875 lpm, 4500 gpm
APPLICATIONS
• Carbon steel construction standard
(304 & 316 stainless available).
• Duplexing option available for continuous
filtration during filter element change-out.
• HP106 and HP107 element series have

LF
                     table 1         table 2         table 3             table 4               table 5              table 6         table 7      table 8     table 9    table 10
 LF  FILTER ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER GUIDE
FILTER ELEMENT  PART NUMBER GUIDE
HP10 - L
- -
*BSPP, DIN Flanges, and Vitolic connections
  options are subject to longer delivery time.
                   table 4                         table 5                   table 6             table 7
-
 table 4
 code Element Configuration
  HP101 series 6" OD x 2.6" ID,
1 gasket seals. Recommended
  change-out 25 psid (1,8 bar),
Max 45 psid (3,2 bar)
  HP105 coreless series, positive
5 o-ring seals. Recommended
  change-out 45 psid (3,2 bar)
  HP106 element with bypass,
6 25 psid (1,8 bar) bypass, orings
  change-out 22 psid (1,5 bar)
  HP107 element with bypass
7 50 psid (3,5 bar) bypass, orings
  change-out 45 psid (3,2 bar)
  USE HP8314 for element P/N
8 Interchanges with Pall HC8314,
  NO BYPASS, oring seals, max
  change-out 45 psid (3,2 bar)
 table 9 ASME code
code (Not required)
omit No Code (Standard)
U U code
M UM code
table 7
code Seals
B Buna (Nitrile)
E-WS EPR (Skydrol
fluid apps)
V Viton (Fluoro)
table 8
code Indicator
X None (ported, plugged)
P Two pressure gages
D 22 psid visual ∆p gage,
+ electric alarm (120V AC)
E 22 psid visual ∆p gage
F 45 psid visual ∆p gage,
+ electric alarm (120V AC)
G 45 psid visual ∆p gage
 table 1
code Elements per vessel
omit 1 element
M3 3 elements
M4 4 elements
M9 9 elements
M14 14 elements
M22 22 elements
 table 2
code Materials
omit Epoxy coated steel
S 304 Stainless steel
 table 5
code Element length
18 Single (LF single element vessel
only), element codes 1,5,6,7 only
36 Double, element code 1,5,6,7
39 Double, element  8 (HP8314)
 table 6
code Filtration rating
1M β2.5[c] = 1000 (B1 = 200)
3M β5[c] = 1000 (B3 = 200)
6M β7[c] = 1000 (B6 = 200)
6A β7[c] = 1000 + water removal